TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| IMPERIAL COMMODITIES CORP. | | 07/02/2012 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SCHREIBER FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC. | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 299 | |
| City: | Ramsey | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: 07446 | | |
| Entity Type: | ntity Type: CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2091760 | IMPERIAL ISLE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 415.954.0200

Email: trademark@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Derek R. Lowrey

Address Line 1: Squire Sanders (US) LLP

Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 108033.00001 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Derek R. Lowrey |
| Signature: | /Derek R. Lowrey/ |
| Date: | 07/06/2012 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

—CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of July 2, 2012 by IMPERIAL COMMODITIES CORP, a California corporation ("Assignor"), to and for the benefit of SCHREIBER FOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark *IMPERIAL ISLE*, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Registration No. 2,091,760, dated August 26th, 1997 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 2, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"), which provides in Section 1.1 for the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer, and delivery by Assignor to Assignee at Closing of the Acquisition Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) which includes all of Assignor's right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are conducting the Closing under the Purchase Agreement effective as of the date hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark *IMPERIAL ISLE*, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and Registration No. 2,091,760 therefor. The Assignor's said rights, title and interests shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby agrees to immediately file an assignment form with the USPTO assigning the Mark to the Assignee and provide to the Assignee a copy of a confirmation of receipt of such assignment issued by the USPTO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 2nd day of July, 2012.

Imperial Commodities Corp.

John Morley, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 07/06/2012